

04.02.2026

Fresh appeal under Section 38 of DRC Act received by way of transferred. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Sonal Sinha, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Fresh appeal received challenging the order dated 14.01.2026.

Issue notice of he present appeal upon the respondent on filing of PF and speed post.

List on **13.03.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC:Delhi:04.02.2026