

RCT ARCT No.14/2026
Shivam Rastogi Vs. Ved Prakash

13.03.2026

Present: Sh Sonal Sinha Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Respondent in person.

Respondent submits that the notice of the present appeal challenging the order dt 14.01.2026 has been received only on 09.03.2026. Respondent submits that he has received the complete set of the present appeal.

Let a reply to the present appeal be filed within 30 days from today with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

List for arguments on **26.05.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/13.03.2026