

26.05.2026

Present: Ms. Amaryllis Jalla, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.  
Mr. S.D Baloni and Ms. Meenakshi Sharma, Ld. Counsels  
for the respondent.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the respondent. Taken on record.

No reply to the present appeal has been filed, **accordingly right to  
file reply closed.**

Both the parties are directed to file their brief written synopsis  
alongwith relied upon judgments on or before the NDOH.

Let TCR be summoned for the NDOH.

List for arguments on **25.07.2026.**

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/26.05.2026